

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6905

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 August 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Cancer pathway and treatment.

## You asked:

- 1. How many patients on the cancer pathway started treatment within the 62 days and over 62 days, from urgent GP referral to starting treatment in each month of 2020 and 2021.
- 2. How many patients referred under the 2 weeks wait pathway were seen within 14 days in each month of 2020 and 2021.
- 3. How many patients started cancer treatment in each month of:
- a. 2019
- b. 2020
- c. 2021

## Trust response:

Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. Each individual trust's cancer waiting times data is reported on an open national website:

https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/cancer-waiting-times/

The data is up to the last uploaded / published month - i.e. June 2021. The Trust's code for this website is RWF.